
AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LIMITED
UNAUDITED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED

30 JUNE 2019

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT JUNE 30,2019

Assets

Cash and Bank Balances

Due from other Banks

Investment securities

Loans and advances to customers

Investment (other than securities)

Investment in associate companies

Corporate t tax assets

Intangible assets

Other assets

Property and equipment

Deferred tax assets

Total Assets

Liabilities

Borrowed funds

Deposits from customers

Other liabilities

Total liabilities

Equity

Stated capital

Income surplus

Revaluation reserve

Statutory reserve

Credit risk reserve

Fair value through OCI

Shareholders' funds

Total liabilities and Shareholders' Funds

2019

GH¢ '000

738,063

397,576               

1,347,689

1,221,547

101,690

-

3,597                    

23,888

57,890

94,508

54,262

-------------------

4,040,710

===========

280,934

2,954,693

118,618

--------------------

3,354,245

===========

571,700

(297,203)              

57,530

113,657

179,663

61,117

-------------------

686,465             

-------------------

4,040,710        

===========

2018

GH¢ '000

1,141,318

-                   

1,025,964

1,026,675

91,832

357                  

5,672

33,074

83,450

102,054

40,464            

------------------

3,550,858

==========

528,094

2,595,770

97,535

-------------------

3,221,399

===========

275,100

(169,248)         

57,530            

98,146

18,642            

49,288            

------------------

329,459 

------------------

3,550,858

===========

Interest income

Interest expense

Net interest income

Fees and commission income

Fees and commission expense

Net fees and commission income

Net trading income

Other operating income

Operating Income

Net Impairment loss on financial assets

Personnel expenses

Depreciation and amortization

Other  operating expenses

Profit before Tax

Income tax expense

Profit after tax 

Other comprehensive income, net of tax

Items that will never be reclassified to profit or loss

Fair value through other Comprehensive Income

Other comprehensive income for the year

Total comprehensive income for the year

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the bank

Total comprehensive income attributable to:

Equity holders of the Bank

Earnings per share

Basic and diluted (in Ghana pesewas)

2019

GH¢ '000

232,579 

(85,845) 

--------------------

146,733     

41,382 

(6,329) 

--------------------

35,053 

29,255 

5,062 

---------------------

216,104     

============

(2,595) 

(99,014) 

(11,132) 

(72,596) 

---------------------

30,767 

(5,651) 

---------------------

25,115 

5,690 

--------------------

5,690 

--------------------

30,805 

--------------------

25,115 

============

30,805 

============
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2018

GH¢ '000

              249,514 

               (112,033) 

-------------------

137,481 

                36,679            

                 (4,101)             

-------------------

                32,578            

                21,890            

                   2,797               

-------------------

194,746 

===========

                 (13,175) 

               (85,247) 

               (11,431) 

               (64,344) 

-------------------

                20,549            

                 12                    

-------------------

20,562 

                   (3,055)             

-------------------

            (3,055) 

-------------------

17,507 

-------------------

                20,562            

===========

                17,507            

============

                        9                       

In thousands of GH¢ 

Balance at  January 1,  2019

Additional Capital

Transaction costs related to Right Issue 

Profit for the year

Other Comprehensive Income  Net of Tax

Net Change in fair value of Equity Investments

Transfer from income surplus to reserves and 

transactions with owners recorded directly in equity

Transfer to/(from) credit risk reserve

Balance at  June 30, 2019

In thousands of GH¢ 

Balance at  January 1,  2018

Additional Capital

Profit for the year

Other Comprehensive Income, net of income tax

Net Change in fair value 

Transfer from income surplus to reserves 

Impact on IFRS 9 

Transfer to/(from) credit risk reserve

Transfers from income surplus to reserves and 

transactions with owners recoreded directly in Equity

Balance at  June 30, 2018

Deposit for 

Shares

277,000 

(277,000) 

                 -                     

                 -                     

                 -                     

                 -                     

                 -                     

-               

Deposit for 

Shares

-               

                 -                     

                 -                     

                 -                     

                 -                     

                 -                     

                 -                     

-               

Credit Risk 

Reserve

167,641

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

12,021 

179,663

Credit Risk 

Reserve

185,324

- 

-                           

-                           

(167,060)

378.86 

-                           

-                           

18,642

Statutory 

Reserve

101,100      

-                    

-                    

-                    

-                    

12,558             

-                    

113,657      

Statutory 

Reserve

98,146        

-              

-                    

-                    

-                    

-                    

-                    

98,146        

Revaluation 

Reserve

57,530           

-                        

-                        

-                        

-                        

-                        

-                        

57,530           

Revaluation 

Reserve

57,530           

-                 

-                        

-                        

-                        

-                        

-                        

57,530           

Total

639,711 

19,600 

(3,651) 

25,115 

- 

5,690 

- 

- 

686,465 

Total

479,013 

- 

20,562 

(3,055) 

- 

- 

- 

(167,060) 

- 

- 

- 

329,459 

Other 

Reserves

55,427     

-                                  

-                                 

-                                        

5,690                                    

-                                

-                                

61,117     

Other 

Reserves

52,343     

-               

-                                 

(3,055)                      

-                                      

-                                        

-                                        

49,288     

Surplus

(294,087)         

          

(3,651)            

25,115           

-                 

-             

(12,558)                 

(12,021)                 

(297,203)         

(189,430)         

-                 

20,562           

-            

                

                

                

       

(379)                 

-                 

-                 

(169,248)         

Income 

Surplus
Income 

Capital

275,100

296,600

-

-

-

-

-

571,700

275,100

-

-

-

-

-

-

275,100

Stated

Capital
Stated
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